


Peter J Bovce & Associates

Ph 0412 928 500 Level 2, 41 Rawson Street, Epping 2121 Ph: 9868 2855
Building Surveyor BSAP Acc. No 6395 Fax: 9868 2653

Your ref DA NO200/04

28" June 2004

The General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

Re: Final Inspection Certificate & Occupation Certificate
10 Park Street Mona Vale

Please find enclosed copy of Final Inspection Certificate and Occupation
Certificate and other supporting documents for the above property
approved under Development Application No. NO200/04.

Further enclosed cheque $60.00 for registration of Certificates at $30.00
each.

Yours faithfully

fﬁ@%ﬂ

Peter Boyce




Peter J Bovce & Associates

Planning NSW accreditation No 6395

Ph 0412 928 500 P.0. Box 375. Strathfield 2135 Ph 98682855
Fax 98682655
Insp cert no.PB042
28" June 2004

Inspection Certificate

Development Consent No. DA NO200/04

Construction Certificate No. BP4112

Council Area:

Property Address

Address et

Final Inspection: A final inspection of the building work at the above
property has revealed that the work has been carried out generally in
accordance with the approved plans, conditions of the development
approval, and the requirements of the Building Code of Australia.

L
= < L
Certifier C date: 28" June 2004

Peter J Boyce & Associates BSAP No 6395 - Ph 0412 928 500 -




Fom 12 ~ Occupation Certificate

issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979
Section 109C (1) and 1094

Application
type of certificate sought FINAL
applicant
Name Shakespears Systems Pty Ltd
Address PO Box 105 Brookvale 2100
contact no (telephone)
owner of building
(if not applicant) Multiplex
development consent
or complying
development
certificate no DA NO200/04
Date of determination: 7" April 2004
see note 1

complying development certificate No.

construction certificate no and BP4112

date of issue 10™ May 2004

subject land

address 10 Park Street Mona Vale

Peter Boyce Acc No. 6395 -— Ph. 0412 928 500

.




building details

Classification 6

in the development consent
or complying development

certificate,

date of receipt 28" June 2004
date received (io be completed

by certifying authority)

Determination

type of certificate Certificate
Approved/refused Approved

Date of determination 28" June 2004

Certificate

Certificate F INAL

* I Peter Boyce certify that :

*  Thave been appointed as the principal certifying authority under s
109E
a development consent is in force with fespect to the building.

*  aconstruction certificate has been issued with respect to plans and
specifications for the building

*  the building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its
classification under the Building Code of Australia

*  where required, a fina) fire safety certificate has been issued for the
building (see note 2)

*  where required, a report ffom the Commissioner of Fire Brigades
has been considered

Peter Boyce Ace No. 6395 --- Ph. 0412 928 500

.




Certificate no PB03/01
Principal certifying auth ority

Peter Boyce

Planning NSW Biding Surveyor No 6395
P.O. Box 375, Strathfield 2135

Mob. Ph 0412 928 500

Ph 98682855

Note 1 Before an ocey ation certificate may be issned

respect to the building, and
*  aconstruction certificate has been issued with respect to the plan and Specifications

Note 2 A final fire safety certificate or interim fire safety certificate is not required for a clasg 1a,

Note 3 For the purpos

forwarded to the Council,

Accredited Certifier

Peter Boyce
Planning NSw Accreditation No 6395

Date issued — 28t June 2004

Peter Boyce Acc No. 6395 --. pp, 0412 928 500

I—
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29.JUN.2004 122 BOYCEGROUP HERD OFFICE NG. 484 P.2r74

Form1s  Final/Interim Fire Safety Certificate

issued under the Environmentzl Plenning and Assessment Regulation
1994, Clayses 80F and 80F

Certificate
fype of ¢certificate interim _E final
seonorl
certificate - e
name owner/agent 1 o 6“’&
certify that:
(8} each of the essential {ire measures listed belows
see note 2 assessment . has been agsessed by a person (chosen by me) who was
fequiremeants. praperly qualified fo do so, and
¢ was found, when it was assessed, to have been properly
implemented and to he capable of performing fo 2 standard not
sse pote 3 relevant fire safety less than reguired by the mast repent fire safely schedule (copy
schedule attached) for the building for which the certificate is issved.
(b)the information contained in this cersificata is, to the best of my
knowledge and befief, rus and sccurate.
i ification of buildi
idertif HE o Park 5, Mona Vale
side of sirest Nor-tia
negvest erpss stveet  Borresn,
hause/unit no o name eey ¢
Particulars of building
whole/part “‘Park/ /
dnsmptmn of part (where applicahle)

gwm Ple < T{J’\WJ
date of assessment «.slcq[m, !




[
2% B-04;11:12AM;8hakespeares Pies ' ;612 98050638

| 23.0N.2094  9:22 FOYCEGROUP HEAD OFFICE NO. 484

owner’s details _ _ A

name Malbipgle As>sei Mum w.&-wfv»

address w P st Wienm V. o

essential fire safety

measgres

see note 3

measyre standard of performance

o Tilumingted Exits E 4.8 of BCA & AS2293
o Fire Extinguisher CO:2  E 1.6 of BCA & AS2444-1995
¢ Emergency Lights E4.2 BCA & A82291.],
e Fire Blankst
o Ceiling Fire Sprinklers BCA SpecEl5 &

» Smoke Control System BCA E2.2 Spec R2.2b
AS1668,1-1998

date of certificate
4 dawodhis 1% dayof Sevn - 2004

signature

owner/agent

* A capy this certificate together with the relevant fire safcty schedule must be forwarded
to the council and the Commissioner of the New South Wales Fire Brigades.

* A copy of this cerfificate together with the relevant fire safety schedule must be
prominently displayed in the building,




: -

Jum 25 .04 05: 4Gp

findec Fire Sas:ehs
g2 S9gre33’

g2 98075337

FIRE SYSTE 45 (AUSTRALIA} PTY LTD
- ACN 077 181 510 ABN 41073 163 51U

Finaifinterim Fire Safety Certificate
issued under the

Crviranmentzd Planning and
Assessment Regulation 2000

Clause 170 and 173

Type of Certificate
(See Note 1)

Certificate
Name Owner/Agent

Address

(See Note 2 Assessment
Requiremerts)

(See Note 3 relevant fire safety
Schedule)

Cirfificate
M Interirm I Final
1 JOHN LADEC L
~57ANDEGC FIRE SYSTEMS (AUSTRALIA).FTY.LTD
2:1/28-34 ROSEBERRY STREET ' '

NMANLY VALE NSW 2093

Cartify that
(a) Each of the essential fire measures listed below:

« has been assessed Dy a persun (chusen by me) who was
praperty qualified to do s0, and

« was found, when it was assessed, to:have been propedy”
implemented and o bs capable of performing lo a
standard not less than that required by the most recent fire
safety schedule (copy attached) for the buitding for which
the certificate s fasucd. S

{3} The information sontained in mlsuemﬁ::afass.tﬁ the best
of my knowledge and belief, true-and accurate.

identification of Building

¥

Mo._10 PARK STREET
LOT 10, DP 818304

Suburb or town_ MONA VALE__Post Code 2103_

{{earest Cross Street_ BARRENJOEY ROAD_

Particulars of Building

Whole/Part _PART_

Pescription of Part (whers applicable). BASEMENT CAR PARK
EVEL & RETAIL LEVEL T

Date of Asseasmant

Cliy Plan Sarvicas

5™ JUNE 2004

Page 1 of 2

P — [ — re————— T




Jun_ 2S5 04 OS:46p Andec Fire Suystehs 0z ssg7s3z? -
2 B2 9S@7s33? o

Owner's Details ' o
Name MULTIPLEX PITTWATER PLACE PTY TR

Address Ne _1 KENT STREET_
Suburb or town_SYDNEY_Puost Code_2000_

Essantial Fire Safety

Moasures (See Note 3} - [Measure ' Standard of Performance 1
o mzomaﬁc Fire Sprinkier ) BCA Spec E1.5 i
Syistem & AS- 2}"1‘:8‘;.1-1‘999

Dr. Victor Shestopal

Fire Saféty Engineering
peﬁt .,a.-FERJ&‘fF F‘le

Buiiding Occupant Waming | BCA: SpecEt“S, Clouse 8

Systern and 8.7(4}, Clause 8.7(b) of
AS 1670.1-1995

Pertatle Fire Extinguishers "BCAE16 AS 24441995

" Srioke Gontrol System BCA 2.2, Spec E2.26 |
AS1668.1-1998
Victor: Shestopal

F:re Safety Engineering

Repart:No. FER-61F, File
Ref.352364, March 2004

3 Date of Certificate dated this_28TH_day of__JUNe‘_zm;.--: ,

5
u/..".-
Signature / - 7
= Ownor/Agent o

= A copy of this cortificate togethar with ths rofovant fi o safety scheduie must be forwarded to Council and the
Cammissicnar of the New Sauth Wales Fire Brigade s. )

A copy of this certificats together with the rolevant i3 safety scheduls must be geomsrisdly dispitiyad ia the buitng.

Clty Plan Services Page2af2

%
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r.m 25 04 05:46p Andec Fire Sustehs g2 89076337

Nate 1

Note 2:

Nots 3

CityPan Services - ST page3ef2

g2 S8ave337

NOTES
For Completing interim/Final Fire Safety Certificate

An Interim fire safety cartificate or 3 finai flre safaty certificate is requirad before:

- interim occupation cartificale can e issued (o Allow & pardaily compietad aow buildinng (nchuding an
aftared portion of, oran extension 10, # new building) © be accupied or used, or Lo

- an interim occupaticn certificate can b2 =ued 1o sllow 2 change of buiiding use for past of an exdsting
puilding. : T

Aﬁnalﬁméafe:yceﬂlﬂaﬂ:isrethed: R

»  bafore a finad ocoupation cerlificate can be issued 1o gllaw o new nufiding (inciiding:3n allenad perton of,
or extension 0. anwbuilcﬁnn)tube-mrpiedorusad, or CTL el

« pefore a final cccupation cettificate can be Issued o allow 3 change of buiiding usa or avaasting bulding,
or T

+  in accordance with a fire safety order yven by Councl. - : SRCEES

An intertm fire safety certificate is issuar for part of the building and may deal only mm!hosa essentiat fire
safely measuras appearing on the mast reneat fire safety schedule {ses nate 3} rotevant 1o the part of the
puiiding for which an interim cecupation ca tificate wilt ba sought.

A final fire safaty cartificala raust deal wih all sssential fire safely measures appearing on e most racent fire
satety schedule (see nole 1), subject to the fatlowing.

An interivn fire safoty certificate or a finzt firs safoty cartificate nead not deal with those essential fire safety
mazsures which have been the subject of seme other final fire safaty cactificate or annual fire_satety staternant
within the previcus & months, unless the pizrson or duthorty rasponsible for determining the nelevant .
development consent, complying davelopr ent carfificate, constuction ceriificate orfire sau;m has
speificd otherwise in the schedula (Sce 639 Noto 3). o

The person who carries out the assessine it S

«  must Inspect and verify the performaiice of aach fire safaty neasure baing assessed; and:

« mtha case of 3 (wechn or fineaf) re uafety ceriificate for a now buitding (not anaReradon 16, or .
eniargement or @xtension of an axisti g buiiding) must test the operation of each Ty of e Safety:
cquipment Instaliad in the bullding. - A

The relavant essentat fira Satety measury s ae huse spacificd in the most racent fire safaty echadyle, atachod

to one of the following: :

«  daveiopment sonsant for a change o building use. .

- compiying development certficate ic- the erection of 2 building ar a change of Iuilding use,

. construcion cerfificate for propesed |yullging woric, inciuding kuildlitg work associated with & change aof
puilding usa, of ’

»  a firg safely order.

The fira safety scheduia will also identify tie recuired standang of perfarmanece for each aus::m fire safety
maasure. T
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Finai/Interim
Fire Safety Certificate

lssued under the Environmental Planing and Assessment Regulations 2000
Clauses 170 and 173 ‘

Type of certificate I interim
N {¥] Final
| Certificate I Jdames Marks
_)ams owner/agent af GUARDIAN PROTECTION BERVICES ACN 100 308 324
" Addrass certify that;
a) Each of the essentlal fira measures listed below:

* has been assessed by a person {chosen by mae) who waa
properly qualified to do so, and

= was found, when it was assessed, to have been properly
impiemented and to be ¢apable of performing te a standard not
less than that requirad by the most recent fira safety schedule
{copy attached) for the building for which the cartificate is issued,

b} The informatior: contained in the certificated is to the hest of my
. knowledge and balief, true and accurate.

Address: 10 Park Strest, Mona Vala

': ff&nmbn ot hllﬂdmg Side Street: Nomh
* | Nearest Cross Street: Barren|oey Road
Municipality:

' . Whoie/part building: Part

Mcum of Buliding Description of part: Shakespeares Pia's Tenaney
VY AN .

fﬂate of Assessmant Date: 24/06/04

Owner i Name:

| of Bullding Address:
; ;:Essentlal Fire Safety Measures Essentlal Service Standard of
i N performance

i 4 S : Fire Extinguishers BCA E1.56 AS2444

Date: 24/06/04

A

Qwn r/ﬂgant




28—

L ¥R/85/2884 14:68

BG4 11 (1AM SR Iadasdar o, . i N T S
95714539
Guardian Srete NSW 2087
2-12 William Henry Strest
Protection Ultimo NSW 2007
j Ph: 02 9571-4877
sen"ws (A“St-) Fax gs gg;i-ﬁgg
I —— |
Company: Date: 28 June 2004
Attention: Scott Hart Fax: 9905 0630
From: Genevieve Ng
Fhone: 9571 4577 Pages: 2
Subject:  Certification for Shakespeares Pies Mona Vale
Hi Scott

Plcase find attached the certification for the Maora Vale tenancy. Sorry for the sending the
wrong certificate last week.

Guardian Protection Services (Aust.) A.C.N. 100 205 324
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NEW SOUTH WALES Owner's Copy

LICENSEE’S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLI/ NCE
- for Plumbing and Drainage Work seriatNo D1 B 529 5

Please supply requested information futly and neatly lo ensure the prompt issut of the permit.

PROPERTY & OWNER DETAILS l—
Lot Na. Streat Suburb . .

l.! ] | t:::J ENY | | na A BLAN :I

Municipality Postcode Noarest :ross Street s ~
| PirredATE# B EAE 3] (& Hrrware <. B
Full Address )

[ WS

Owner's Name

\FrianCSAEALS

0S5 ReorevAi 2 |

Full Name Address for Notices Phong No.

|3, M54, 04 sddng) | |2 Loy 0hd Speomvdiv LU0 1 15535 /5]
Licenca No. Explry Date Contractors Autharity No. Expiry Data

| -52 yo5¢ 1 [ | b |

WORK OF WATER SUPPLY / METER DETAIL |

Size of Drilling/No. Size of Plpework Main to Meter Main Size-Size of Tee to Je cut inta Main Size of Valve
| Jor | I |
Retarence No. Size aof Meter Meter No. Drilting Datt Time Qffica Issued From
r ] L || [ A I ]
Fult Descrigtion ameklaﬂix&il Meter of Return Meter and List the Number af Fillings o be Fiftings 1o be | Numbef Existing| Number
Connected: e e Cannscted - Proposed
« Camyout wonﬁ? Water supply /_,..--"“ ] He
siasin
o Draw water from Water Authorities Supply, stand pipe or sell waler so drawn [:! sath
Shower
1 « install, alter disconnect of remave 3 meter connected le service pive D <itchen
. aundry
s instzil. alter disconnect of remave & backdlow prevantion device [ ] Dther
WORK OF SANITARY PLUMBING/DRAINAGE AND STOR! A R
Give Full Description of Work and List The Number of Fitiings 1o be Connected Fittings to be | Number Existing| Number | E
Connected Proposed
«  Garry out work of santtary plumbing/drainage 3 W.C. 7 r soord
‘ Basin e Yot
»  Carry out work of Stormwater drainage D - Bath 2, Dol
. Shower « w (O fAL
« Connectlon to Sewer J Kitchen 7
. aundry
+ Connection io stormwater system ] &er (Speciy)
SEWERAGEIWATER SERVICE INSPECTION F8E
Date Fea Pald Amount Receipt No. Building Fee Racaipt No.

v — 7k 1 |

Drainage No./Date .
Daie of Commencement of Wark Estimated Date of Completion Signature ofidcetses

EETEEEY [ ,é6.24 | | ,'(",:,:.;?}?. e L \:";’@..r..é..ré?:f.l

Authorising Oftlcer Gii

o Bty s o e e e T ey e £ SN DT TR S M I T T T TR e ort S sk Bl iy, S Bt Bl -+ padieablpens s Rvepipleeps Sty 4}
1 In respett of aulhionied work carmiest oul by me al 1hg gbovamentioned property b cortity el ) )
{1 The worh raw Gawn compigiad in accordance with e Pecmit iroued, o deermed given By (e Lonsd Aumharity:
{iid The work has been metallad vaing ohly autharised pipos. [lngs Snd Titures:
iy Thwecomplates ‘f"’"‘ nas been tesind ae saqurrad By e Local Autharily and has pesisd such tazts
v Inmy opinion the work tomplias wih the ralevant Local autharites Ac, Fregulations, By-Laws 9n¢ Codes of Practice

b o tamd

v MeiwrNo hat was theed,
{¥it  The work wes compleled on ..., Ll D .
2 If any dufect is fourrd in the work Gormad ot by me within @ parlad of welve {125 monthe or within iRe bma specifiad b i thorities
L ) y Locat Authe) . he date of com
Inspacty for PumBing and Drainage cartf:en that i kig opinion the defest is dus fo ully wokmanahin o gafective matenaly, then a ractity such wg:h:tn'myfdl::kﬂuﬂ o dimelsd -

by Ine { ocs! Auihorities Inegeciorior any ttma specified by ihe Locsl Authanty
Tt copy 19 10 3 1OEWSITST 10 the Dwiver/Agent within 2 worlng days of Deing

Signature of Licansee
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FINAL / INTERIM
FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
(FORM 15)
Under the Environmental Planning & Assessment Reguiation, 1994
Type of Certificate X Final [] Interim {tick one)
Identification of building Lot No., DP or SP: 10 Park St MONA VALE NSW
: Side of straet: j
Nearest cross sireet:
House/ unit ne, or name: Shop 19/ Shakespeares Pies
Owners details Name
Address
Daote of assessment 26 June 2004
Certlificate
Name ewnes/ agent L Kirt Duryea
of Instinct Becticat
Certify that:

See Note 2 Assessment [a)  Each of the essential fire measures Fsted below has been assessed by o
person [chosen by me) who was propery qudlified to do so, and was

found,

be capable of performing to a standard not less than that required by
the most recent fire safety schedule {copy attached) for the building for

k FETER EBOYCE 612 939050630

INSTINCT ELECTRICAL

when it was assessed, o have been properly Implemented and to

which the cerfificate is issued.

See Nofe 3 Relevanffire  [b] The Informafion contained in 1his cerfificate is, to the best of my
Sofaty Schedule knowledge and belief, true and accurate.
Date of Cerificate Dated this 2éth day of June 2004
Farticulars of buliding wWhole / part

Description of part fwhere applicable) Shop 19 Shakespeares Ple store.
Essenfigl / critical fire safety measures ' | Standard of perfermance
Exit & emergency Lighting AS 2293

; AS 22392
AS/NZS 3000:2000
- K
Print Name - ogent signature -

7 NOTES:

2190,

Crke A copy of this cerfificate, together with the relevant fire safefy schedule, must be
- forwarded (by the Owner/Agent} to the Council and the Commissioner of the New South
Wales Fire Brigades. NSW Fire Brigade, Fire Safety Divisior, Locked Bag Ne. 12, Greenacre,

- A gopy of this cerfificate, tagether with the relevani fire sufefy schedule. must be
prominently displayediby the owner} in the bullding,




28— 6-04; 1:34PM;Snakespeares Pres 'y PETER BQYCE ;812 S80506360

. ‘ o Huenes Trueman Pry Lo Level 1, 100 Christie Street

, ) ag TausTez For HTL Rempolo Trust PO Box 151
‘ A : St Leonards NSW 1530
' s ABN 53831520091 ,

” Quary CeamAEs AS 9001 Austraiia

T02 9439 2633

” HughesTrueman I

stleonards@hughestrueman.com.ay

23 June 2004

Shakespeares Pies

Head Office

PO Box 105

Brookvale NSW 2100 -

Fax: 9905 0630

Attention: Scort Hart

Dear Sirs,

STRUCTURAL INSPECTION CERTIFICATE
SHAKESPEARES PIES, 10 PARK ST, MONA VALE

- This is to certify that: A
s A practising structural engineer from this office carried out an inspection of the fixing of the glass doors to
the existing concrete structure. At the time of the inspection the works inspected were considered to be

structurally adequate. Also note that the awning purlins (4 x 250C24) are structurally adequate under the

loads imposed by a 20kg light box suspended equally from 2 purlins. The engineer to be advised if the mass
of the sign exceeds 20kg. '

e In carrying out the inspection we exercised the degree of skill, care and diligence normally exercised by
B Consulting Engneers in similar circumstances. o

This certificate does not relieve other parties of their responsibilities for the works.

- HUGHES TRUEMAN .

. SIMON A. WILTSHIER
Director

- FIEAUST, MICE, CPENG

. ‘Whifprojectsiprojec ts\st_leona rds\2004104s086 doesistnD4s086-040621-inspection certificate.dos




